
City of Portland, aine - Building or Use Permit Application 3B9 Congres~ SlreeL 0410 L Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 

Special Zone or Reviews: 
o Shoreland 
o Wetland 
o Flood Zone 
o Subdivision 
o Site Plan maj Dminor Dmm D 

Permit N 

Date: 

PERMIT FEE: 
$ 
INSPECTlOl\: 
U~e Group: 

Busil1essN allle: 

Phone: 

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES D1STRl,T ( 
Action: Approved 

Approved witll Conditions: 
Denied 

Si1!.nCltun:: 

Signature: 
Date Applied I-or: 

Proposed 

LesseelBuyer"s Name: 

Owner: 

Address: 

Permit Taken By: 

Proposed Project DescriptIOn: 

Past Usc: 

Contractor Name: 

Location of Construction: 

Owner Address: 

1.	 This permit application does not preclude the Applieant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. 

2.	 Building permits un not incluue plumbing, septic or electrical work. 

3.	 Building permits arc voiu if \vork is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuCince. False informu­
tion may invalidate a builuing permit and stop all work .. 

CERT1FICATION 
I hereby certify that I am lhe owner of record of the named property. or that the proposed work is authorized by the O\vncr of record and that I have been 
authoriLcd by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, 
if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's auth()fized representative shall have the authority to enter all 
areas covered by such permit at any reasonahle hour to enf,Jrce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such pCffilit 

ADDRESS:F APPUCANT PHONE: 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN LHARGE OF WORK, TITLE	 • PHONE: 

Zoning Appeal 
o Variance 
o MisceUaneous 
o Conditional Use 
o Interpretation 
o Approved 
o Denied 

Historic Preservation 
o Not in District or Landmark 
o Does Not Require Review 
o Requires Review 

Action: 

o Appaved 
o Approved with Conditions 
o Denied 

Date:	 _ 

CEO DISTRICT D 
White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-PUblic File Ivory Card-Inspector 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application ,1<,(9 Cungress Street. 04101. Tel: (207) R74-870J, FAX: 874-8716 

ocation of C(Jn~lruo.:lion:	 Ownl:r'. I	 E'Pllolle:
28-30 Preble St . . Hads.worth Corporation p.ermll Nps 7 0 2 3 0 

LcsseclBuYCf <; Name: __......o...:~,=:-=;; ---..-=-=-:----.:,.----------- 7 , ... , 1311"lm:,\N~IIl1C:OwnlT Address: 

Contractor Name: , AJclrcss: 
Sun Environmental Serv~ces, Inc. 

Pn,,! l',c: I Proposed U"c: 

Mix Use Same 

Si l!natur~: 
Proposed PlOjeu DescriptIOn: PEDESTRIAN AY-TlVITIES DISTRiCT ( 

Al'litl11: Approved 
Appron-li wilh (('Ildilion". 
DeniedAbandon Tank in Place 

SignolUrc: 1):lle: 
Permit T~tken By Dall. Applit'd "or: 

Mary Gresik 18 March 1997 

1.	 This pem1ll applicalion deles nllt predude tile Arr1icant(s) from meeling applicable Slate Olnd feckral rules. 

2.	 Building pennits do nllt induut: plumhing, seplk or cll:ctrical ",()rk. 

3.	 Bllilding pemlil\ llrt' void if' work i" nOI 'larted wilhin "ix (6) monlhs of l11e dal~ of Is:'U~1nCt:. Fal~e informa­
lion may invaliJat..: a hllilding pennir and "lOp :.i11 work .. 

CJ<,RTIFICATlOI\ 
1 herehy ccni1 y thall am the owner 'lf record of the named rroperly. or thal the rropo~cd work i~ authori/eJ hy the 0\\ ner of record and lhat Jhave been 
i1ulhori/.cJ hy the owner to m~lke Ihi, ,lpplic:.Ilion <.is hi" authorized agent and I agree 10 cOl1foml tll all applicahle laws nf Ihi" jurisdiction. ln addilil,tl. 
if.1 penni! fm work Jc~cri~d in tilt> applic:llioll i:-; is''lIcd.! certify thallhc colic (llTicial"" ,Julhurileu rerrc"enl:llivc shall hil\'C llle authority II' enler all 
arecl' covered by :-.uch pe 1111 iI i.ll any rc".,onahle Ill)ur IOl:nfon:c Ihe pwvj"ions of the (ol!l:(\) ilrplit.ahle to "ucll p~~mlil 

SIGNATURE Of APPLICANT PHOl\'F: 

RE--SlioNsnrCE-PER-SOr\-[N CHARGE Of: WOfn<.: 1'1 fLE: PHONE: 

Whit~Permjt Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector 

r-

Permit Issued: 

2 

Dmlnor Dmm 0 

Zoning Appeal 
o Variance 
o Miscellaneous 
o Conditional Use 
o Interpretation 
DApproved 
o Denied 

Historic Preservation 
B1JOtjrl District or Landmark 
~s Not Require Review 
o Requires Review 

Action: 

DAppoved 
o Approved with Conditions 
o Denied . 

Date	 +-'7'-+-.......,~--f
 

CEO DISTRICT 

A
 



__ _ 

Maine Department of Environmental Protection 7/93 
Bureau of Hazardous Materials & Solid Waste Control 
17 State House Station 
Augusta. Maine 04333-0017 / I 
Attention: Tank Removal Notice 
Telephone: (207) 287-2651 NOTICE OF INTENT ­

TO ABANDON (REMOVE) AN 
UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE FACIUTY 

1. 

Tank Age Tank Size (gallons) Type of Product Stored 
-~ (/ #1137 t/IV Nlt.V	 .:# .2P~ I~ 

2 

3 

4 

2.	 Directions to this facility (be specific): 

"i/o -c; /??1?,1 lfi~ t r. /~ '" ~/1' /'JL'.~.8..A~ 
037-;Cyy-CJ.3 

3.	 Is or was the tank(s) used to store Class I liquids (e.g. gasoline, jet fuel)? Yes_No~ 
IF YES, REMOVAL OF THE TANK(S) MUST BE DONE UNDER THE 
DIRECTION OF A CERTIFIED TANK INSTALLER. 
Tank Installer's Name: Certification Number: Signature: 

4.	 Environmental site assessments are required for all tanks except those used for storing 
heating oil, not for resale, or for farm or residential motor fuel tanks under 1,100 gallons 
where the product is used on site. Site Assessor's Name and Address (if applicable): 

5. 

6. Expected date of remo' (month/d~y/ye.ar):--=- ..::.~_I_j.L..V_9~7~ 
C""""'-NI,!V I ,,---...........
 

I hereby provide Notice that I intend to properly abandon the underground oil storage facility as 
described above. 

Date:_=;/~~-=-I...=;~~.)~(;"-t'---- Sign 

Printed Name and 'Uit1~---===-,=~,=,!-~~~ 

Mail original and yellow copy to DEP; pink copy to fire department; retain gold copy. 
RETURN POSTCARD AFTER T ANK(S) HAS BEEN REMOVED 

_~~&....L~':""'-L-~~~~-":"":''::''=:'''''::'''' 



REQUEST FOR 
A OE'1'ERMINATION J'OR ABANDONMENT IN PLACE 

PETROLEUM STORAGE TiN~or AN UNDERGROUND 

l;Ud~:" /,( )oI<7J-1 aI?Po RA-i/(}I\(' 
Tank Owner/g Nama	 Telephone # 

Mailing AddrQ~s 

f:r7 flr.xvd,	 _..!-6f_3'~~-.,.7,,-- _ 
, Town,	 E'acility Reg. # 

A~·~,.1-a/A ~/b/~rr7/C:r-?1/ / HIt:. !Jt'jlct&'nc;,	 775 - ~<;oCJJ 
BU5ines~ or Facit£ty Name U	 Telephone # 

'- ?l.;/ /~,., 7//e..-/?;;,/l£(.l v-c	 ~~/l.Cf!1 
street Addr@ss of Tank Locat on	 Town 

/../~/_;' '.~; /7'211-':/// Jr ;;::~)i-'/!.t"!-'I.J.I) (~.~./i-::~76(-7/Z:"~ui?, A '-' 4--rA!~~--(', 
Directlon~ to sIt~ ­

Ab~ndone~ facilities (tanks and piping) shall be removed, Gxcept 
where the owner can demonstrate to the Department that removal is 
not physically possible because the tank or other component ot 
the facility to be removed is either (check all that apply) : 

'~ a..	 Located beneath a building or other permanent structure 
which cannot be practically replaced; 

b.	 Of a size and type construction that it cannot be remov$d; 

\/ c. Inaccessible to heavy equipment necessary for removal; or" 

d.	 Positioned in such a manner that remov~l would endanger the 
etructural integrity of nearby tanks remaining in service. 

Describe or diagram the location of tank(s) under consideration. 
Photographs are encouraged. Use back or sheet if necessary. 

tlI hQrgby apply tor permission to abandon in place the underground 
tank(B) d.scrib~d above. I hav~ examined the information submitted in 
this document and believe the information to be true, accurate and 
complete to the best of roy knowledge." 

Oate	 signature of Tank Owner 

Send TOI	 Maine Department o~ Environmental protection
 
Bureau of Hazardous Materials & Solid waste Control
 
state House station # 17
 
AU9usta, Maine 04333
 
Attn; AbanaonmQnt In Place
 

-----~------,---------.........;=~~~~----~~~..;.., 
PRES,QUE ISLE
BANGORAUGUSTA 

106 HOOAN ROAD	 1235 CENl RAL DRIVE, SKYWAY PARKSTATE HOUSE STATION 17 
BANGOR, ME 04401	 . PRESOUE ISLE, ME 04789AUGUSTA, MAINE 04333,0017 

, 70-6303 (207) 941,457Q )C. (207) 941 • (207) 784-<J477 FAX: (207) 784·1507 (207) 20~7800 FAX: (2071 ~r, 

OFFICE LOCAlfa AT: RAV I • "ITAL STAEEl ••1 011 rtc')'t '~tI p,rr 



IEP - ::.I'PU 

Abandonment of (an) nderground Tank(s) in Place 

I::; {I/{I~/ 
.1 \ . I'fO·J/f ~r I 

().Jy",f\ S;' /e 7=-- ~:..__-~ (Signd me). on Il 1 (date) of the Department of Environmental Protection
 
has determined that the following unde.rground tank(s) at facility
 

"cility nam () lcl 1~)[l.~ lcJr.('{·\ Phone # 

. ddress ,:)L~ I CLLY.0Qi- \CtI.J Town 
, , /1 

Owner's "awe. \jj C~4..SLZt:.i ~~}J_C£'1~' Phone 

). I" ..­
'~', I/'i! !l71 L ':-. - . Town." '- \"-./ q(7-!~A- l 

Fal-lllly eg-i.sU'aLion.If __,._0 ,,__1__....:. 

\/
-+,f.-'1r-_-me.e.[S the followmg condition fOr abandon.ment in place - (3ba..""ldonme.nl in . lat;;e is p::rmit rl by 
1 ~~u,atjon) (check cOn ilions (i,ppiicabje). 

3.. Lo.:ated beneath a bui:din_ or oll er -.rmanent structur \:\"hien carmot be practicallv re")!ac d;-,\j ~ 

[i. Of a siz.e and tYI;K:' of::.or..stnxtion ulat it cannot be removed; 

\f c. Inacce.ssible to hea.vy equlOmen, ne.ce My for removai; or-r' . . 
__ d.• osir..ioned in sueh a manner that removal would endanger he structural integnly of nearby tanks, 

Descri >e Qf diagram location of lMlk(s) meeting condltions. (List tank number(s) and capaci y (ca aCllies) as 

listeD on ccglStc."on cectificale). tt!J~\ ~ ~.I.J-,," . J.. 
t '-." ~~ '- '> ~ ~J~ t _ \ ~ 

L \ T - t~~-( Fr' 
'1 • ~ ~. 

___ C)JV V.' d;t,,- \ 0./ ~ '1'\ J.( ­

____conditions above not demonstrated, Board of Environmental Proteetj'on variance required or t 

must be removed (see notes) 

DO OT PROCEED \VITH ABANDOt MENT 1 PLACE UNTIL AND UNLESS A
 
BOARD VARIA1 CE IS GRANTED
 

Describe Or diagram location of tank(s) requiring 3 variance. 

Post-lr' brand fax transmitt~1 memo 7671 11/ oj pages • \ -
:D- Ww '" From /)M.,,­ [). "-Cl./"I u-- .'\ J,' \ --' 

Co. L. ~ Co, -c>7,-p.-X....v\ 7;. V\.-.......l 

oepl. Phone # 

- ­
Fax j1 

~?q - "7 Cj 1,5 F~y. II 

White - Licensing Canary - Investigillor Pink - Owner 



/ /77 
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f 

/ 

j 
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~ - 5 f~,1 



LAW OFFICES OF
 

RICHARD H. SPENCER, JR., CHARTERED
 
SUITE 326, COURT SQUARE
 

66 PEARL STREET
 

PORTLAND, ME 04101
 

TELEPHONE: (207) 772-11 I 1 FAX: (207) 772-9856 

June 25,1997 

Samuel Hoffsis, Chief of Inspections 
City of Portland 

ity Hall 
Congress Street 
Portland, l'vlE 04101 

Re: Zoning Certificate for The Earl 

Dear Sam: 

I spoke with Gordon Hamlin, who expressed your concerns concerning the zoning 
certificate in the format requested due to the issue of the second means of egress from The Earl, 
which is presently blocked by the locked gate which is maintained by the abutter. 

Accordingly, I would propose that you would modify the Zoning Certificate in the 
following manner: 

1. Page 1, paragraph (ii) at the end of that section insert the following: "Except for 
the matter pertaining to the second means of egress which is addressed in subparagraph (v) of 
this letter." 

2. Page 2, paragraph (iv) at the end of the last sentence please insert the following: 
"Except for the second means of egress from The Earl which is addressed in subparagraph (v) of 
this letter." 

3. I would propose that you would insert the following: "(v) As a result of the 
abutter locking the gate at The Earl, the second means of egress is effectively blocked. The 
owner can remedy this violation by either removing the locked gate, removing the lock on the 
gate, or by providing a second means of egress which would be by constructing a fireproof 
tunnel and stairwell from the first floor to the basement and extending a firewall tunnel through 
the basement to the rear of the building. We have been advised by the owner that the second 
means of egress will be accomplished no later than , . Upon completion an 
inspection will be done to ensure that the second means of egress has been provided for. Upon 
such inspection and assuming that the second means of egress is provided for, then the Project 
will be in full compliance with the applicable codes and ordinances. 



LAW OFFICES OF 

RICHARD H. SPENCER, JR., CHARTERED 

Samuel Hoffsis, Chief ofInspections 
June 25, 1997 
Page 2 

I am also enclosing the proposed zoning certificate requested by the Lender. Please call 
with respect to any questions you may have. 

Sincerely yours, 

Richard H. Spencer, .I1. 

RHS/ndb 
Ene. 
cc: F. Gordon Hamlin, Jr. 
Wadsworth/Hoffsis 



~JN-09-1997 14:14 RERL ESTRTE CRPITRL MKTS 715 847 2327 P.04 
DPNT 

5/7/97 4;40;51 

LOAN NO. __~__ 

(ZQning Certificate) 

(LETTERHEAD OF MUNICIPALITY) 

(Name and Address of Lender] 

Re: [here insert address) (the 
"Proj ect. n ) 

Gentlemen: 

In response to your request concerning the Project's 
compliance with applicable codes, regulations and ordinances, 
please be advised as follows: 

(i) the [here insert applic~ble governmental 
authority] is reBponaible for {~) cnfo~cement of building codes. 
zoning ordin~nces cind similar codes or ordinances related to 
commercial development In [here insert applicable city, county, 
or municipality] and (b) the issuance of certificates of 
occupancy in (here ins€r~ applicable city, county, or 
muniCipality]; 

(ii) certificate6 of occupancy have beert issued 
without conditiort or varianc@ and are in effect for all buildings 
and, if required, for all units at the Proj~ct, including, as 
applicable, all apartments, stores, offic~9 and other components 
thereof, and we are not aware of any circumstances which would 
render the certificates of occupancy invalid or caU6e them to be 
revoked; 

(iii) the Project mo~e particularly described in 
Exhibit. "A" attachgd h~r~t.o is zoned under th~ 

l~ws or ordinances of (here insert applicable governmental 
authority], which zoning is proper for the [here insert brief 
description of Project] and related amenities comprising the 
Project, and accordin~ly the Project is a conforming use. 



JUN-09-1997 14:15 REAL ESTATE CAPITAL MKTS 716 847 2327 P.05 
zo~~n-ooC' 

Attached hereto as gXhlblt. liB" are t.rue copies of the applicable 
ordinances, resolutions or regulatione relating eo the zoning and 
uge of the P~ojwct; and 

(iv) as a condition of the issuance of the 
certificates of occupancy in (here insert applicable, ~ity, 

county, or municipality], a proper y of the type and size of the 
Project must comply with all applicable codes and ordinances 
including, but not. limited to, bUilding COU~~I any regulations 
pertaining to any entry sign board, fire department codes and 
regulations, applicable zoning laws, landscaping and parking 
requirements, obtaining appropriate curb permits and provisions 
for applicable sanitary sewer, water, storm drainage and othe~ 

utilities. The issuance of the certificates of occupancy for the 
Project is evidence that the condltions sec forLh have been 
satisfied at the ProJect. 

Sincerely, 

Name:
 
Title:
 



JUN-09-1997 14:15 RERL ESTRTE CRPITRL MKTS 715 847 2327 P.06 

ZONEI.TR . DOC 

Exhihit "An 

jl\TTACH r,F;GAL DESCRIETIQNl 



JUN-09-1997 14:15 RERL ESTRTE CRPITRL MKTS 716 847 2327 P.D7 
20NE:LTR.DOC 

Exhi hi k lIB"
 

[ATIACH ZONING ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS AND REGULATI0NS..L
 



r'IH', -~' 1- '?'-:.-:' 1';': 1"3 'EHL E'::;TH E I~HF' I THL "11.1'::, 7 ~ 847 2327 F.O~ 
I.IrA4 .. 

5/7/974.4C.$1 

LOAN NO. _ 

(Zoning Certlficatp) 

lLETTERHEAD OF MUNICIPALITY) 

[Name and Address of Lender] 

Re: [here insert. address) (the 
"Project") 

Gentlemen: 

In respo~se to your ~eques~ ccn~erning the Project's 
compliance with applicabl~ codes, regulations and ordinances, 
please be advised as follows; 

(1) the (here insert appli~able gov~rnm ntal 
a~~hority) ~s r~~pon8ible for (a) cnforc~m~~t of building codes, 
zoning ordinances ~nd similar codes or o~dinances related to 
commercia developmen~ in (here insert applicable city, county, 
or municipality] and (b) the 'ssuance of certif'cates of 
oc upancy in [here inSErt app~icable city, county, or 
municipality) ; 

(i~) ce~tificate6 of occupancy have been issu€d 
w~~ho~~ condition or variance and are in eff~ct for all buildings 
and. If requirec, for ~1J. units at the P:rcjec~, includir:g. as 
applicab e, all apartments, stores, cff~ce9 an oth8r components 
thereof, and we are no~ aware of any circumstances which would 
render t~e certificates of occupancy invalij or cause them to be 
revo:-Ced; 

(iii) the Project more parttcularly described in 
Exh~blt ~AM ~~tach~d h~r~ 0 is zoned under the 
)~W5 or ordinanc~s of [ ere insert applicable governme~tal 

a~thorityJ, whicr. zoni~g is proper for the [here insert brief 
description of Project) and rela:ed a~enitl~~ comprising the 
?roje~t, and acco~dinsly t~e Project is a conforming use. 



['18'1 - ~ 1- 1'3?':' 1':': 1--1 71 t. :347 2327 P.O':::' 
ZQNt:.l.n OQC 

A.ttached hereto as ~oh:..b.;.t. "13" are t.rue copies of t.bE::! C1tJplicable 
or inances, resolutior.s or re9'J.la.tions relating t.o the zoning and 
use of the Project; and 

(ivl as a condition of t~e issuance of the 
certi:~cates of occupancy in (here insert applicable, city, 
county. or municipality , a property of the type ar.d size of the 
Proj€ct must comply with all appl cable codes and ordinances 
includi~g, but not _i~ ted to, building cvu~~, dny regulations 
pertaining to a.ny ent!:"y sign board, fire department codes and 
regu:ationol applicable zoning laws, landscaping and ~arking 

requlrements. obt.ai~ing appropriate curb permits and provisions 
fo= applicable sanitary sewer, water, storm drainage and other 
utilities. The iss~ance of the ce~~ificates of occupancy for the 
P~oject is evidence that the co~dltion~ set forth have been 
satisfied at the ProJect. 

Sincerely. 

Name:
 
Title:
 


